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Please read through these instructions completely to be sure you’re comfortable with this easy install process. Also check your TV 
owner’s manual to see if there are any special requirements for mounting your TV.
If you do not understand these instructions or have doubts about the safety of the installation, assembly or use of this product, contact 
Customer Service:

 CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage! Manufacturer is not responsible for damage or injury 
caused by incorrect assembly or use. 

 WARNING: Exceeding the weight capacity can result in serious personal injury or damage to equipment! It is the installer’s 
responsibility to make sure the combined weight of the display plus accessories does not exceed 80 lbs. (36.2 kg). Use with 
heavier televisions may result in instability causing tip over resulting in death or serious injury!

 WARNING: Use this mounting system only for its intended use as described in these instructions. Do not use attachments 
not recommended by the manufacturer.

 WARNING: Death or serious injury may occur when children climb on audio and/or video equipment furniture. A remote 
control or toys placed on the furnishing may encourage a child to climb on the furnishing and as a result the furnishing may tip 
over onto the child.

 WARNING: Relocating audio and/or video equipment to furniture not specifically designed to support audio and/or video 
equipment may result in death or serious injury due to the furnishing collapsing or overturning onto a child.
NOTE: The EGTV2 has no user serviceable parts.

80 lbs. 
(36.2 kg)
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but read it so you don’t jack things up!

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.   READ ENTIRE MANUAL PRIOR TO USE.   SAVE These INSTRUCTIONS

Yea, the boring stuff ...

DO NOT EXCEED 
80 lbs. (36.2 kg) for this TV stand.

“You can think about it ... but doooon’t do it.”

Weight Restrictions

Phillips Screwdriver Level

“Give it back 

to Phil when 

finished”

The Echogear Pros @ 1-855-428-2490 or www.echogear.com.

Grab your tools
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Echogear Satisfaction Guarantee:One More Thing ...

We’re driven to give DIYers an awesome install experience. We stand behind 
everything we make because you deserve the best entertainment experience 
without sacrificing quality and spending your whole paycheck. 

Guess what? We’ll help you through the entire process, too. 

Why? Because we like to help and it’s our passion to provide authentic service. 
We won’t leave you hanging, no matter what.

Our U.S. based Echogear Pros answer the phone in all days ending in Y. Yep – 
that means our expert staff is available 7 days a week. Call ‘em. Try and stump 
‘em. They’re ready.

    
Call us if you…

    
1   Have any questions before, during, or after install.

2   Need different hardware to fit your TV model.

3   Just need someone to chat with. We’re here for you.
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10-32 x 3/8 in.

M8 x 35mm
M 6/M8M 4/M5

M4 x 12mm

M6 x 12mm

M4 x 35mm

M8 x 16mm

2.5mm22mm

1/4-20 x 3/8 in.

M8 x 25mm

M8 x 50mm

M6 x 35mm

 WARNING: This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Before starting 
assembly, verify all parts are included and undamaged. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not return the 
damaged item to your dealer; contact Customer Service. Never use damaged parts!

NOTE: Not all hardware included will be used.

parts and Hardware FOR STEP 1

What’s in the Box

04 x4 05 x4

06 x4

08 x4

10 x4

07  x4

09 x4

11 x4

01 x2

TV Bracket TV Screws

M4 -

M6 -

M8 -Washers

02 x4

Spacers

03 x8

12 x4 13 x4
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Parts/ hardware for Step 3 and 4

10-32 x 3/8 in.

M8 x 35mmM 6/M8M4

M4 x 12mm

M6 x 12mm M6 x 35mm

M4 x 35mm

M8 x 20mm

1/4-20 x 3/8 in.

You're ready! 
LET’S DO THIS!

10-32 x 3/8 in.

M8 x 35mmM 6/M8M4

M4 x 12mm

M6 x 12mm M6 x 35mm

M4 x 35mm

M8 x 20mm

1/4-20 x 3/8 in.

Parts/ Hardware  for Step 2

15 x4

18 x4
14 x1

16 x1

17 x1

Vertical 
Height 

Adjustment 
Bracket

Lock Screws

Post

Base
Interface Screws 
(Vertical Height 

Adjustment Bracket)



6

STEP 1 Attach TV Brackets to TV

Determine Screw Size, Screw Length and Spacer Size
Standard configurations are shown. For special applications, or if you are uncertain 
about your hardware selection, contact Customer Service.

Select  
Spacers  
(if needed)

Flat Back

NEEDED FORNOT NEEDED

or

Select 
Screw
Length Bracket

Short Screw

6

Spacer

Long Screw

Bracket
2/3

or

Round 
Back

Inset 
Holes CablesFlat  

Back

+

Only one screw size fits your TV.

M4 M6 M8

"Suggested uses for the extra screws:  

board game pieces, industrial jewelry, 

sweet corn holders, musical instruments – 

like maracas or 'monsoon' sticks, stocking 

stuffers, currency (not most countries) ..."

8 10

7
9

11-13

STEP 1.1
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Attach Horizontal BracketsSTEP 1.2

01

With SpacerbNo Spacer

Alternate
Spacer  
Setups 

a
06 08 10

04 05

02

04 05

03

 CAUTION: DO NOT overtighten the screws. 

 IMPORTANT: Only tighten the screws enough to securely fasten the TV bracket to the TV. 

07 09 11 12 13
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STEP 2 Attach Vertical Bracket

15

UP

 IMPORTANT: Ensure all brackets are securely fastened before moving on to the next step.

01

14



STEP 3 Attach Post to Base

16
16

17
17

1 2

18

9

 IMPORTANT: Ensure post is securely fastened to base before moving on to the next step.



STEP 4 Attach TV to Post

Highest Position Lowest Position

Examples

Highest 
TV Position

Lowest 
TV Position

14

16
14

16

17

14

16

17

Determine Height To Hang TVSTEP 4.1

10



Hang Assembly onto PostSTEP 4.2

16

18

18

18

16

Secure Assembly To PostSTEP 4.3

HEAVY! You may need assistance with this step.

"Ask that friend of 

yours that yammers 

on about CrossFit"

11

 IMPORTANT: Ensure TV/bracket assembly is securely fastened to post before moving on to the next step.



Route your cables through 
either the front or top 
opening of post 16 , then 
out the back.

CAble Management

16

12
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“Grab that cheapskate 

that owes you, dude!"

To Remove Your TV

Remove Screws Remove TV

HEAVY! You may need assistance with this step.

18

18

18

16



Lea atentamente estas instrucciones para asegurarse de que está familiarizado con el sencillo proceso de instalación. Consulte igualmente el manual de su televisor para conocer si existen requisitos especiales 
para el montaje de su aparato.
Si no entiende las instrucciones o si tiene dudas acerca de la seguridad de la instalación, el montaje o el uso del producto, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente:

 PRECAUCIÓN: Evite posibles lesiones personales y daños materiales. El fabricante no se responsabiliza de ningún daño o lesión resultante del montaje incorrecto o el uso indebido. 

 ADVERTENCIA: Si se supera el peso máximo admitido, el usuario podría sufrir lesiones o podría dañarse el equipo. Es responsabilidad del instalador asegurarse de que el peso combinado de la pantalla más 
cualquier accesorio no supere los 36,2 kg (80 lb). Si lo utiliza con televisores que sobrepasen este peso, la inestabilidad podría hacer que el televisor vuelque y cause una lesión grave o incluso la muerte.

 ADVERTENCIA: Utilice este sistema de montaje solo para el uso previsto indicado en estas instrucciones. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante.

 ADVERTENCIA: Si los niños se suben a los muebles en los que hay instalados equipos de audio y/o vídeo, se podrían ocasionar lesiones graves o incluso la muerte. Los mandos a distancia o juguetes sobre el 
mueble pueden atraer al niño y el mueble podría volcar si el niño se intenta subir a él.

 ADVERTENCIA: Si coloca los equipos de audio y/o vídeo en muebles que no estén especialmente diseñados para ello, se podrían ocasionar lesiones graves o incluso la muerte porque el mueble podría caerse 
o caer sobre un niño.
NOTA: El EGTV2 no tiene partes que pueda reparar el usuario.

36,2 kg 
(80 lb)

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES.   LEA TODO EL MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO POR PRIMERA VEZ.    
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.S

NO SUPERAR 
36,2 kg (80 lb) para este soporte de televisor.

RESTRICCIONES DE PESO

Destornillador Phillips Nivel

Profesionales de Echogear en el 1-855-428-2490 o en www.echogear.com.

PREPARE SUS HERRAMIENTAS

PASO 1 FIJAR LOS SOPORTES AL TELEVISOR PÁGINA 5
Determinar el tamaño y la longitud del tornillo y el tamaño del espaciador

Se muestran las configuraciones estándar. Para aplicaciones especiales, o si no está seguro de la selección de  
elementos de sujeción, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente.

SOLO UN TORNILLO ENCAJARÁ CON SU TELEVISOR.

PASO 1.1

 ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas que, en caso de ser tragadas, podrían causar asfixia. Antes de comenzar a montar la unidad, verifique que dispone de todas las piezas y que se 
encuentran en buen estado. Si no dispone de todas las piezas o alguna está dañada, no devuelva el elemento defectuoso al distribuidor. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente.  
Nunca utilice piezas en mal estado.
NOTA: No se utilizarán todos los elementos de sujeción incluidos.

QUÉ HAY EN LA CAJA PÁGINA 3

PIEZAS PARA EL PASO 1
PIEZAS Y ELEMENTOS DE SUJECIÓN PARA EL PASO 2 PIEZAS Y ELEMENTOS DE SUJECIÓN PARA EL PASO 3 y 4

Español

14



PASO 4 FIJAR EL POSTE AL TELEVISOR PÁGINA 9

Posición más alta Posición más baja
Ejemplos

Posición más alta del televisor

Posición más baja del televisor

14

16
14

16

14

16

17 17

Determine la altura para colgar el televisorPASO 4.1

Colgar la fijación en el postePASO 4.2 Asegurar la fijación al postePASO 4.3

¡ELEMENTO PESADO! Podría necesitar ayuda para realizar esta operación.

¡ELEMENTO PESADO! Podría necesitar ayuda para realizar esta operación.

PASO 2 FIJAR LOS SOPORTES VERTICALES PÁGINA 7

 IMPORTANTE: Asegúrese de que todos los soportes estén firmemente sujetos antes de pasar al paso siguiente.

PASO 3 FIJAR EL POSTE A LA BASE PÁGINA 8

 IMPORTANTE: Asegúrese de que el poste esté firmemente sujeto antes de pasar al paso siguiente.

Pase sus cables por la abertura frontal o superior del poste 16  y luego por la trasera.
GESTIÓN DE CABLES PÁGINA 11

PARA RETIRAR SU TELEVISOR PÁGINA 12

 IMPORTANTE: Asegúrese de que la fijación televisor/soporte 
esté firmemente sujeta antes de pasar al paso siguiente.

Extraiga los tornillos Retire el televisor

Fijar soportes horizontalesPASO 1.2

 PRECAUCIÓN: NO apriete demasiado los tornillos. 

 IMPORTANTE: Apriete los tornillos con la fuerza justa para que el soporte del televisor se fije al televisor con seguridad. 

Con espaciadorbSin espaciadora Configuraciones de espaciadores alternativas 

Español
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Veuillez lire intégralement ces instructions afin d’être à l'aise avec ce processus d'installation facile. Veuillez également consulter le manuel du fabricant de votre téléviseur pour savoir si son installation présente 
des exigences particulières.
Si vous ne comprenez pas toutes ces instructions ou si vous avez des doutes sur la sécurité de l'installation, du montage ou de l’utilisation de ce produit, veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle.

 ATTENTION : Évitez les risques de blessures corporelles ou de dommages matériels ! Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des blessures ou des dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation  
ou un montage incorrect. 

 AVERTISSEMENT : Le dépassement des limites de poids peut entraîner de graves blessures corporelles ou endommager l'équipement ! Il est de la responsabilité de l’installateur de s’assurer  
que le poids combiné de l’écran et des accessoires ne dépasse pas 36,2 kg (80 lb). L’utilisation avec des téléviseurs plus lourds pourrait causer une instabilité et un basculement pouvant entraîner des  
blessures graves ou la mort !

 AVERTISSEMENT : N'utilisez ce système de montage que pour l'usage prévu conformément à ces directives. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.
 AVERTISSEMENT : Des blessures graves ou la mort peuvent être causées lorsque des enfants montent sur des meubles pour équipements audio et/ou vidéo. Une télécommande ou des jouets  

placés sur le meuble peuvent encourager un enfant à monter sur le meuble qui pourrait ensuite se renverser sur l’enfant.
 AVERTISSEMENT : L’installation d’un équipement audio et/ou vidéo avec un meuble non conçu pour prendre en charge un équipement audio et/ou vidéo peut entraîner des blessures graves  

ou la mort en raison de l’effondrement ou du renversement du meuble sur un enfant.
REMARQUE : L’EGTV2 ne contient pas de pièces réparables par l'utilisateur.

36,2 kg 
(80 lb)

INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES.   LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT LE MANUEL AVANT D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT.   
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.

NE PAS DÉPASSER 
36,2 kg (80 lb) pour ce support de téléviseur.

CONTRAINTES DE POIDS

Tournevis cruciforme Niveau

Les professionnels Echogear au 1-855-428-2490 ou sur www.echogear.com.

MUNISSEZ-VOUS DE VOS OUTILS

ÉTAPE 1 FIXEZ LES PATTES DE FIXATION AU TÉLÉVISEUR PAGE 5

Déterminez la taille de vis, la longueur de vis et la taille d'entretoise

Les configurations standard sont illustrées. Consultez le Service à la clientèle pour toute application particulière  
ou si vous avez des doutes quant au matériel à utiliser.

Une seule taille de vis convient à votre téléviseur.

ÉTAPE 1.1

 AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit contient de petites pièces qui peuvent présenter un risque d’étouffement si elles sont avalées. Avant de commencer l’assemblage, assurez-vous qu'aucune pièce ne manque ni 
n'est endommagée. Si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée, contactez le service à la clientèle et non le détaillant. N’utilisez jamais de pièces endommagées !
REMARQUE : Les pièces fournies ne doivent pas nécessairement être toutes utilisées.

PIÈCES FOURNIES Page 3

PIÈCES POUR L’ÉTAPE 1

PIÈCES / MATÉRIEL POUR L'ÉTAPE 2 PIÈCES / MATÉRIEL POUR L'ÉTAPE 3 ET 4

Français
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ÉTAPE 4 FIXEZ LE TÉLÉVISEUR À LA TIGE Page 9

Position la plus élevée Position la plus basse
Exemples

Position du téléviseur la plus élevée

Position du téléviseur la plus basse

Déterminez la hauteur à laquelle accrocher le téléviseurÉTAPE 4.1

Accrochez l'ensemble sur la tigeÉTAPE 4.2 Fixez l'ensemble à la tigeÉTAPE 4.3

LOURD ! Vous aurez besoin de quelqu’un pour vous aider à cette étape.

LOURD ! Vous aurez besoin de quelqu’un pour vous aider à cette étape.

ÉTAPE 2 FIXEZ LES PATTES DE FIXATION VERTICALE PAGE 7

 IMPORTANT : Assurez-vous que toutes les pattes de fixation sont correctement fixées avant de passer à l'étape suivante.

ÉTAPE 3 FIXEZ LA TIGE AU SOCLE Page 8

 IMPORTANT : Assurez-vous que la tige est correctement fixée au socle avant de passer à l'étape suivante.

Acheminez les câbles à travers les ouvertures avant ou supérieures de la tige 16 , puis faites-les ressortir par l'arrière.
GESTION DES CÂBLES Page 11

 IMPORTANT : Assurez-vous que l’ensemble téléviseur  
et support est correctement fixé à la tige avant de passer à 
l'étape suivante.

Retirez les vis Retirez le téléviseur

POUR RETIRER LE TÉLÉVISEUR Page 12

Fixez les supports horizontauxÉTAPE 1.2

 ATTENTION : Ne serrez PAS trop les vis. 

 IMPORTANT : SERREZ LES VIS juste assez pour fixer la patte de fixation au téléviseur. 

Avec entretoisebSans entretoisea Configurations alternatives de l'entretoise 

Français
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Bitte lesen Sie diese Montageanleitung komplett durch, um sicher zu sein, den recht einfachen Installationsprozess wirklich verstanden zu haben. Sehen Sie auch im Handbuch Ihres Fernsehers nach, ob für seine 
Montage spezielle Anforderungen gelten.
Falls Sie etwas in dieser Anleitung nicht verstehen oder bezüglich der sicheren Montage oder Verwendung der Vorrichtung unsicher sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst:

 VORSICHT: Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen und Sachschäden! Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Schäden oder Verletzungen, die durch unsachgemäßen Zusammenbau oder unsachgemäße  
Verwendung verursacht wurden. 

 WARNUNG: Das Überschreiten der maximalen Tragkraft kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder Geräteschäden führen! Der Monteur ist dafür verantwortlich, sicherzustellen, dass der Bildschirm und das 
Zubehör zusammen nicht schwerer als 36,2kg (80 Pfund) sind. Bei der Montage eines schwereren Fernsehers kann der Ständer instabil werden und nach vorne kippen, was tödliche oder schwere Verletzungen  
zur Folge haben kann!

 WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie das Halterungssystem nur für den vorgesehenen, in der Anleitung beschriebenen Zweck. Verwenden Sie keine Zubehörteile, die nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen wurden.
 WARNUNG: Wenn Kinder auf Vorrichtungen für Audio- und/oder Videosysteme klettern, kann dies tödliche oder schwere Verletzungen zur Folge haben. Eine auf der Vorrichtung liegende Fernbedienung 

oder ein Spielzeug kann Kinder dazu verleiten, hinaufzuklettern. Infolgedessen kann die Vorrichtung umkippen und auf das Kind fallen.
 WARNUNG: Wenn Sie Audio- und/oder Videogeräte an einer Vorrichtung anbringen, die nicht speziell konzipiert ist, Audio- und/oder Videosysteme zu tragen, kann dies tödliche oder schwere Verletzungen 

zur Folge haben, da die Vorrichtung über einem Kind zusammenbrechen oder umkippen könnte.
HINWEIS: Der EGTV2 enthält keine durch den Anwender zu wartenden Teile.

36,2 kg 
(80 Pfund)

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN.   BITTE LESEN SIE VOR GEBRAUCH DAS GESAMTE HANDBUCH.    
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG GUT AUF

NICHT ÜBERSCHREITEN 
36,2 kg (80 Pfund) für diesen TV-Ständer

HÖCHSTGEWICHT

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher Wasserwaage

Echogear-Profis - Tel.+1-855-428-2490 oder www.echogear.com.

SIE BRAUCHEN

SCHRITT 1 ANSCHLUSSPLATTEN AM TV MONTIEREN Seite 5

Schraubengröße  und -länge sowie Abstandhalter bestimmen

Die Abbildungen zeigen Standardkonfigurationen. Wenn Sie sich bei der Wahl der Befestigungsmaterialien nicht sicher sind 
oder spezielle Anforderungen haben, wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.

Nur eine Größe passt zu Ihrem Fernseher

SCHRITT 1.1

 WARNHINWEIS: Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Teile, die beim Verschlucken zum Erstickungstod führen können. Prüfen Sie vor Montagebeginn, ob alle Teile vorhanden und unbeschädigt sind. Falls Teile fehlen 
oder beschädigt sind, bringen Sie das Produkt nicht zum Händler zurück, sondern wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst. Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Teile!
HINWEIS: Es wird nicht das gesamte mitgelieferte Befestigungsmaterial verwendet.

LIEFERUMFANG Seite 3

TEILE FÜR SCHRITT 1

Teile und Befestigungsmaterialien für SCHRITT 2 BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE FÜR SCHRITT 3 und 4

Deutsch
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SCHRITT 4 FERNSEHER AM PFOSTEN BEFESTIGEN Seite 9

Höchste Position Niedrigste Position
Beispiele:

Höchste TV-Position

Niedrigste TV-Position

Aufhänghöhe des Fernsehers bestimmenSCHRITT 4.1

Montage am Pfosten aufhängenSCHRITT 4.2 Montage am Pfosten sichernSCHRITT 4.3

VORSICHT, SCHWER! Bei diesem Schritt lassen Sie sich besser helfen.

VORSICHT, SCHWER! Hier lassen Sie sich besser helfen.

SCHRITT 2 VERTIKALE ANSCHLUSSPLATTE MONTIEREN Seite 7

 WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Anschlussplatten des Fernsehers gut gesichert sind, bevor Sie mit dem nächsten Schritt fortfahren.

SCHRITT 3 PFOSTEN AN DER BASIS BEFESTIGEN Seite 8

 WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Pfosten gut an der Basis befestigt ist, bevor Sie mit dem nächsten Schritt fortfahren.

Führen Sie die Kabel entweder durch die vordere oder obere Öffnung des Pfostens 16  und dann nach hinten heraus.

KABELVERLEGUNG Seite 11

FERNSEHER ABHÄNGEN Seite 12

 WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Fernseher und Halterung 
sicher am Pfosten befestigt sind, bevor Sie mit dem nächsten 
Schritt fortfahren.

Schrauben entfernen  Fernseher abnehmen

Montage der horizontalen AnschlussplattenSCHRITT 1.2

 VORSICHT: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben NICHT zu fest an. 

 WICHTIG: ZIEHEN SIE DIE SCHRAUBEN nur so stark an, wie zur Befestigung der Anschlussplatte am Fernseher erforderlich. 

Mit AbstandhalterbKein Abstandhaltera Andere Abstände 

Deutsch
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Lees deze instructies volledig door om er zeker van te zijn dat u dit gemakkelijke installatieproces juist kunt uitvoeren. Raadpleeg ook de handleiding van uw tv op speciale vereisten voor het bevestigen van de tv.
Als u deze instructies niet begrijpt of twijfelt over de veiligheid van de installatie, de montage of het gebruik van dit product, neemt u contact op met de klantenservice:

 LET OP: Voorkom lichamelijk letsel en materiële schade! De fabrikant is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade of letsel als gevolg van onjuiste montage of verkeerd gebruik. 

 WAARSCHUWING: Het overschrijden van het draagvermogen kan ernstig lichamelijk letsel of schade aan het apparaat tot gevolg hebben! Het is de verantwoordelijkheid van de installateur om ervoor te 
zorgen dat het totale gewicht van het scherm en de accessoires niet hoger is dan 36,2 kg (80 lbs.). Het gebruik van zwaardere televisietoestellen kan leiden tot instabiliteit waardoor ze kunnen kantelen, hetgeen 
kan leiden tot dodelijk of ernstig letsel!

 WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het bevestigingssysteem alleen zoals beschreven in deze instructies. Gebruik geen toebehoren die niet worden aanbevolen door de fabrikant.
 WAARSCHUWING: Dodelijk of ernstig letsel kan optreden wanneer kinderen op meubels voor audio- en/of videoapparatuur klimmen. Een afstandsbediening of speelgoed dat op het meubel geplaatst is, 

kan een kind aanmoedigen om op het meubel te klimmen en als gevolg daarvan kan het meubel kantelen en op het kind vallen.
 WAARSCHUWING: Het verplaatsen van audio- en/of videoapparatuur naar een meubel dat niet specifiek is ontworpen om audio- en/of videoapparatuur te ondersteunen, kan leiden tot dodelijk of ernstig 

letsel wanneer het meubel in elkaar zakt of op een kind terechtkomt.
OPMERKING: De EGTV2 heeft geen door de gebruiker te onderhouden onderdelen.

36,2 kg 
(80 lbs.)

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES.   LEES DE HELE HANDLEIDING VÓÓR HET GEBRUIK.   BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

GA NIET OVER DIT GEWICHT HEEN 
36,2 kg (80 lbs.) voor deze tv-standaard.

GEWICHTSBEPERKINGEN

Kruiskopschroevendraaier Waterpas

Echogear-professionals op 1-855-428-2490 of www.echogear.com.

LEG HET GEREEDSCHAP KLAAR

STAP 1 DE TV-BEUGELS AAN DE TV MONTEREN Pagina 5

De grootte en lengte van de schroeven en de maat van de afstandhouder bepalen

De standaardconfiguraties worden weergegeven. Voor speciale toepassingen of als u twijfelt over uw hardwarekeuze,  
kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice.

Er is maar één schroefgrootte geschikt voor uw tv.

STAP 1.1

 WAARSCHUWING: Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren als ze worden ingeslikt. Controleer vóór de montage of alle onderdelen onbeschadigd aanwezig zijn. Mochten 
er onderdelen ontbreken of beschadigd zijn, breng het beschadigde item dan niet terug naar de verkoper, maar neem contact op met de klantenservice. Gebruik nooit beschadigde onderdelen!
OPMERKING: Niet alle bijgeleverde materialen zullen worden gebruikt.

INHOUD VAN DE DOOS Pagina 3

ONDERDELEN VOOR STAP 1

ONDERDELEN/MATERIALEN VOOR STAP 2 ONDERDELEN/MATERIALEN VOOR STAP 3 en 4

Nederlands
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STAP 4 DE TV AAN DE PAAL MONTEREN Pagina 9

Hoogste positie Laagste positie
Voorbeelden

Hoogste tv-positie

Laagste tv-positie

De hanghoogte van de tv bepalenSTAP 4.1

Het hele systeem op de paal hangenSTAP 4.2 Het hele systeem op de paal bevestigenSTAP 4.3

ZWAAR! U hebt mogelijk hulp nodig bij het uitvoeren van deze stap.

ZWAAR! U hebt mogelijk hulp nodig bij het uitvoeren van deze stap.

STAP 2 DE VERTICALE BEUGEL MONTEREN Pagina 7

 BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat alle beugels stevig vastzitten voordat u doorgaat met de volgende stap.

STAP 3 DE PAAL OP DE BASIS MONTEREN Pagina 8

 BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de paal op de basis vastzit voordat u doorgaat met de volgende stap.

Leid uw kabels door de voorste of bovenste opening van de paal 16  en daarna uit de achterkant.
KABELBEHEER Pagina 11

 BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de tv/beugelmontage stevig aan 
de paal is bevestigd voordat u naar de volgende stap gaat.

Verwijder de schroeven  Verwijder de tv

DE TV VERWIJDEREN Pagina 12

De horizontale beugels bevestigenSTAP 1.2

 LET OP: Draai de schroeven NIET te vast. 

 BELANGRIJK: Draai de schroeven niet vaster dan nodig om de tv-beugel aan de tv te kunnen bevestigen. 

Met afstandhouderbGeen afstandhoudera Alternatieve opstellingen met de afstandhouder 

Nederlands
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Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen för att vara säker på att du är bekväm med denna enkla monteringsprocess. Läs också i din TV:s bruksanvisning för att se om det finns några särskilda  
krav för montering av din TV.
Om du inte förstår dessa anvisningar eller är tveksam om installationen, monteringen eller användningen är säker ska du kontakta kundtjänst:

 FÖRSIKTIGT: Undvik potentiella personskador och skador på egendom! Tillverkaren kan inte hållas ansvarig för skador eller olycksfall som förorsakats av felaktig montering eller användning. 

 VARNING: Om vikten överskrids kan det orsaka allvarlig personskada eller skada på utrustningen! Det är montörens ansvar att kontrollera att den totala vikten på bildskärmen och tillbehör inte överskrider 
36,2 kg (80 lb). Användning med tyngre TV-apparater kan leda till instabilitet som orsakar att TV:n faller, vilket kan leda till dödsfall eller allvarliga personskador!

 VARNING: Monteringssystemet ska endast användas enligt dessa anvisningar.  Använd INTE tillbehör som inte har rekommenderats av tillverkaren.
 VARNING: Dödsfall eller allvarliga skador kan uppstå när barn klättrar på möbler för ljud- och/eller videoutrustning. En fjärrkontroll eller leksaker som placeras på möbeln kan uppmuntra ett barn att klättra 

på möbeln och som ett resultat kan möbeln tippa på barnet.
 VARNING: Flytta ljud- och/eller videoutrustning till möbler som inte är särskilt utformade för att bära ljud- och/eller videoutrustning kan leda till dödsfall eller allvarliga personskador på grund av att 

möbeln kollapsar eller välter på ett barn.
OBS! EGTV2 har inga delar som användaren behöver underhålla.

36,2 kg 
(80 lb)

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER.   LÄS HELA BRUKSANVISNINGEN INNAN DU ANVÄNDER PRODUKTEN.    
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

ÖVERSKRID INTE 
36,2 kg (80 lb) för detta TV-stöd.

VIKTBEGRÄNSNINGAR

Philips-skruvmejsel Vattenpass

Echogear-proffsen på 1-855-428-2490 eller www.echogear.com.

TA DINA VERKTYG

STEG 1 MONTERA TV-FÄSTENA PÅ TV:n Sidan 5

Bestäm skruvstorlek, skruvlängd och storlek på distansbricka

Standardutföranden visas. För specialinstallationer, eller om du inte är säker på vilka monteringstillbehör du ska välja, kontakta kundtjänst.Endast en skruvstorlek passar din TV.

STEG 1.1

 VARNING: Den här produkten innehåller små delar som kan utgöra kvävningsrisk om de sväljs. Innan du påbörjar monteringen ska du kontrollera att alla delar finns med och är intakta. Om någon del saknas 
eller är skadad ska du inte returnera den skadade produkten till din återförsäljare, utan vända dig direkt till kundtjänst. Använd aldrig skadade delar!
OBS! Inte alla monteringstillbehör som medföljer kommer att användas.

VAD FINNS I LÅDAN Sidan 3

DELAR FÖR STEG 1

DELAR OCH MONTERINGSTILLBEHÖR FÖR STEG 2 DELAR OCH MONTERINGSTILLBEHÖR FÖR STEG 3 OCH 4

Svenska
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STEG 4 MONTERA TV:n PÅ STOLPEN Sidan 9

Högsta position Lägsta position
Exempel:

Högsta TV-position

Lägsta TV-position

Bestäm höjd på vilken TV:n ska hängasSTEG 4.1

Häng monteringen på stolpenSTEG 4.2 Säkra monteringen på stolpenSTEG 4.3

TUNGT! Du kanske behöver hjälp under det här steget.

TUNGT! Du kanske behöver hjälp under det här steget.

STEG 2 MONTERA VERTIKALA TV-FÄSTEN Sidan 7

 VIKTIGT: Kontrollera att alla fästena är ordentligt fastsatta innan du går vidare till nästa steg.

STEG 3 MONTERA STOLPEN PÅ BASEN Sidan 8

 VIKTIGT: Kontrollera att stolpen är ordentligt fastsatt på basen innan du går vidare till nästa steg.

Dra dina kablar genom antingen främre eller övre öppningen på stolpen 16 , därefter ut på baksidan.

KABELHANTERING Sidan 11

 VIKTIGT: Kontrollera att TV:n/fästet är ordentligt fastsatt på 
stolpen innan du går vidare till nästa steg.

Ta bort skruvarna Ta bort TV:n

Om du vill ta bort TV:n Sidan 12

Installera de horisontella fästenaSTEG 1.2

 FÖRSIKTIGT: Dra INTE åt skruvarna för hårt. 

 VIKTIGT: Dra endast åt skruvarna så mycket att du kan montera fästet på TV:n. 

Med distansbrickabIngen distansbrickaa Alternativ montering distansbricka 

Svenska
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Прочтите данную инструкцию полностью, чтобы уверенно и с легкостью выполнить установку. См. специальные требования к установке телевизора в инструкции к телевизору.
Если вы не понимаете приведенные инструкции или не уверены в безопасности установки, сборки или эксплуатации данного изделия, обратитесь в центр обслуживания клиентов:

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Соблюдайте осторожность во избежание получения травм и повреждения имущества! Производитель не несет ответственность за повреждение изделия или получение 
пользователем изделия травмы по причине его неправильной сборки или эксплуатации. 

 ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Превышение нагрузки по весу может привести к серьезным травмам и повреждению оборудования! Лицо, выполняющее установку, обязано убедиться в том, что масса 
дисплея со всеми аксессуарами не превышает 36,2 кг (80 фунтов). Использование более тяжелых телевизоров может стать причиной потери устойчивости и опрокидывания, что может привести к 
тяжелым травмам или смерти.

 ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Используйте данную крепежную систему только по назначению, в соответствии с предписаниями данной инструкции. Запрещается использовать дополнительные 
приспособления, не рекомендованные производителем.

 ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Не разрешайте детям залезать на подставку для аудио- или видеооборудования, это может привести к тяжелым травмам или смерти. Размещение на подставке пульта 
дистанционного управления или игрушек может спровоцировать ребенка залезть на подставку, в результате чего подставка может опрокинуться на ребенка.

 ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Размещение аудио- или видеооборудования на подставке, не рассчитанной специально на массу данного аудио- или видеооборудования, может привести к тяжелым 
травмам или смерти в результате поломки подставки или ее опрокидывания на ребенка.
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. В модели EGTV2 отсутствуют детали, которые могут ремонтироваться пользователем.

36,2 кг 
(80 фунтов)

ВАЖНЫЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ.   ПЕРЕД НАЧАЛОМ ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ ПОЛНОСТЬЮ ПРОЧТИТЕ ДАННОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО.   
СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ.

НЕ ПРЕВЫШАЙТЕ 
массу 36,2 кг (80 фунтов) для данной подставки под телевизор.

ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПО МАССЕ

Крестообразная отвертка Уровень

The Echogear Pros @ 1-855-428-2490 или www.echogear.com.

БЕРИТЕ ИНСТРУМЕНТЫ И — ВПЕРЕД!

ШАГ 1 КРЕПЛЕНИЕ КРОНШТЕЙНОВ К ТЕЛЕВИЗОРУ С. 5

Определение размера винта, длины винта и размера втулки

На рисунке показаны стандартные конфигурации. Для получения сведений о нестандартных конфигурациях 
и уточнения выбора крепежных элементов обратитесь в отдел технической поддержки.

Для вашего телевизора подходят 
винты только одного размера.

ШАГ 1.1

 ОСТОРОЖНО!: В составе изделия есть мелкие детали, которые могут вызвать удушье при проглатывании. Перед сборкой убедитесь, что все детали имеются в наличии и не повреждены.  
Если какая-либо деталь отсутствует или повреждена, не возвращайте изделие дилеру; обратитесь в центр обслуживания клиентов. Запрещается использовать поврежденные детали!
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. При монтаже используются не все включенные в комплект поставки крепежные элементы.

КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ С. 3

ДЕТАЛИ ДЛЯ ШАГА 1
ДЕТАЛИ/КРЕПЕЖНЫЕ ЭЛЕМЕНТЫ ДЛЯ ШАГА 2 ДЕТАЛИ/КРЕПЕЖНЫЕ ЭЛЕМЕНТЫ ДЛЯ ШАГОВ 3 И 4

Русский
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ШАГ 4 КРЕПЛЕНИЕ ТЕЛЕВИЗОРА К СТОЙКЕ С. 9

Наиболее высокое 
положение

Наиболее низкое 
положение

Примеры

Наиболее высокое положение 
телевизора

Наиболее низкое положение 
телевизора

Определение высоты подвешивания телевизораШАГ 4.1

Подвешивание собранного узла на стойкеШАГ 4.2 Крепление собранного узла к стойкеШАГ 4.3

БОЛЬШОЙ ВЕС! На этом шаге вам может понадобиться помощь.

БОЛЬШОЙ ВЕС! На этом шаге вам может понадобиться помощь.

ШАГ 2 КРЕПЛЕНИЕ ВЕРТИКАЛЬНОГО КРОНШТЕЙНА С. 7

 ВАЖНО! Перед тем как перейти к следующему шагу, убедитесь, что все кронштейны надежно закреплены.

ШАГ 3 КРЕПЛЕНИЕ СТОЙКИ К ОСНОВАНИЮ С. 8

 ВАЖНО! Перед тем как перейти к следующему шагу, убедитесь, что стойка надежно прикреплена к основанию.

Пропустите кабели через переднее или верхнее отверстие стойки 16 , а затем — через заднюю панель.
ПРОКЛАДКА КАБЕЛЕЙ С. 11

 ВАЖНО! Перед тем как перейти к следующему шагу, 
убедитесь, что узел телевизор/кронштейн надежно 
прикреплен к стойке.

Выверните винты Снимите телевизор

СНЯТИЕ ТЕЛЕВИЗОРА С. 12

Крепление горизонтальных кронштейновШАГ 1.2

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Не затягивайте винты слишком сильно. 

 ВАЖНО! Затягивайте винты с усилием НЕ БОЛЬШИМ,  чем достаточно для надежного крепления телевизионного кронштейна к телевизору. 

С втулкойbБез втулкиa Другие наборы втулок 

Русский
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请浏览所有说明，确保您完全理解此简便安装流程。另请参阅电视机的用户手册，了解其中对于电视机的安装是否规定了任何特殊要求。
如您不理解这些说明，或对本产品的安全安装、拆卸或使用存有疑问，请联系客户服务中心咨询相关信息。

 警告：避免潜在人身伤害和财产损毁！对因不当安装或不当使用而造成的损失或伤害，制造商不承担任何责任。 

 警告：超过承重范围可能会造成严重的人身伤害或设备损坏！安装人员应负责确保显示器和任何附件的总重量不超过 36.2 kg（80 磅）。 
与超过最大承重的电视机配合使用可能会导致电视机因不稳定而翻倒，进而造成人员死亡或重伤！

 警告：只能将此套支架用于本手册中所描述的目标用途。请勿使用非制造商建议的附件。

 警告：如果儿童攀爬音频和/或视频设备家具，可能会造成死亡或重伤。将遥控器或玩具放在家具上可能会促使儿童攀爬家具， 
进而导致家具翻倒在儿童身上。

 警告：如果将音频和/或视频设备放置在不是专门设计用来支持音频和/或视频设备的家具上，可能会因家具倒塌或翻倒在儿童身上而导致死亡或
重伤。

注意：EGTV2 不含用户可维修零件。

36.2 kg 
（80 磅）

重要安全说明。请在使用之前阅读整本手册。请保管好本手册。

总重量请勿超过 

36.2 kg（80 磅）。

重量限制

十字螺丝刀 水平仪

Echogear 专业人员，电话：1-855-428-2490，网址：www.echogear.com。

需要准备的工具

步骤 1 将电视机托架安装到电视机上 第 5 页

确定螺丝尺寸、螺丝长度和垫圈大小

图示为标准配置。对于特殊应用，或者如果您不知道应选择哪个配件，请联系客户服务部门。只有一种螺丝尺寸适用于您的电视机。

步骤 1.1

 警告：此产品包含若吞咽可能引致窒息危险的小部件。在开始安装前，先确定所有零件均已齐备且完好无损。如果有零件缺失或受损，请勿将受
损零件返回至经销商；请联系客户服务部。切勿使用受损零件！

注意：并非包含的所有配件均要使用。

包装箱内含物品 第 3 页

步骤 1 所需的零件

步骤 2 所需的零件和配件 步骤 3 和 4 所需的零件和配件

中文

26



步骤 4 将电视机连接到支柱上 第 9 页

最高位置 最低位置

示例

最高电视机位置

最低电视机位置

确定电视机的悬挂高度步骤 4.1

将组件挂在支柱上步骤 4.2 将组件固定在支柱上步骤 4.3

重物！您可能需要帮助来完成此步骤。

重物！您可能需要帮助来完成此步骤。

步骤 2 安装垂直托架 第 7 页

 重要提示：在执行下一步之前，请确保所有托架已牢牢紧固。

步骤 3 将支柱连接到底座 第 8 页

 重要提示：在执行下一步之前，请确保支柱已牢固地安装到底座上。

将线缆穿过支柱前部或顶部的开孔 16 ，然后经背面引出。

线缆管理 第 11 页

 重要提示：在执行下一步之前，确保电视

机/托架组件已牢固地安装在支柱上。

拧下螺丝 拆下电视机

拆下电视机 第 12 页

安装水平托架步骤 1.2

 警告：请勿过度紧固螺丝。 

 重要提示：只需将螺丝拧紧，使电视机托架足以固定到电视机上即可。 

使用隔圈b无隔圈a 可选的隔圈配置 

中文
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取り付け作業は難しくありませんが、必ずこの説明書を最後まで読み、手順をすべて理解してください。また、お使いのテレビ特有の要件があるかどうかを、テレビの取扱説明
書で確認してください。  
この説明書に不明な点がある場合や、製品の取り付け、組み立て、使用での安全性について疑問がある場合、カスタマーサービスまでお問い合わせください:

 注意：負傷したり壁面を傷付けたりしないように注意してください。メーカーは、不適切な組み立てや使用によって起きた破損または負傷に対して責任を負いません。 

 警告: 耐荷重を超えると、重傷を負ったり、装置を破損する恐れがあります。設置者は、ディスプレイとアクセサリの総重量が27.2 kg （60 ポンド）未満であることを確認する
義務があります。これ以上の重量があるテレビを使用すると、不安定になって倒れ、死亡事故が発生したり、重傷を負うおそれがあります。

 警告: 本取扱説明書に記載されている用途以外に、マウントシステムを使用しないでください。メーカーが奨励していない付属品は使用しないでください。

 警告: オーディオやビデオ機器の家具に子供が乗ると、死亡事故や重傷が発生するおそれがあります。家具の上にリモコンや玩具を置くと、子供がそれを取るために家具
に乗る場合があり、家具が倒れて子供が下敷きになるおそれがあります。

 警告: オーディオまたはビデオ機器を支えるように設計されていない家具にその類の機器を置いた場合、家具が倒れて子供が下敷きになり、死亡事故や重傷につながるおそ
れがあります。
注記：EGTV2には、ユーザー自身で修理・交換可能な部品はありません。

36.2 kg 
（80 ポンド）

安全についての重要な説明。   使用前に説明書全体をお読みください。   この説明書を保管しておいてください 。

以下の重量を超えてはいけません 
36.2 kg(80ポンド) 本テレビスタンドに対して

重量制限

プラスドライバー 水準器

Echogear のエキスパートのサポート - Tel: 1-855-428-2490 または www.echogear.com.

必要な工具

手順 1 テレビブラケットをテレビに取り付ける 5ページ
ネジのサイズ、長さ、スペーサーのサイズを決める

標準のハードウェア設定は図のとおりです。特別な取り付けの場合またはハードウェアの選択に関して
確かではない場合、カスタマーサービスに連絡してください。

テレビに合うネジのサイズは1種類だけです

手順 1.1

 警告: 本製品には、誤って飲み込むと窒息する危険性のある、小さな部品が含まれています。組み立て始める前に、部品がすべて揃っており、破損していないことを確認してく
ださい。足りない部品や破損している部品がある場合は、販売店に返品せずに、カスタマーサービスまでご連絡ください。破損した部品は絶対に使用しないでください。
注記：付属の金具をすべて使用するわけではありません。

同梱品 3ページ

手順 1 で必要な部品
手順 2 で必要な部品とハードウェア 手順 3、4 で必要な部品とハードウェア

日本語
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手順 4 テレビをポストに取り付ける 9ページ

最高位置 最低位置
例

テレビの最高位置

テレビの最低位置

テレビを設置する高さを決める手順 4.1

組み立てたものをポストに取り付ける手順 4.2 組み立てたものをポストに固定する手順 4.3
重量があります！誰かに手伝ってもらってください。

重量があります！誰かに手伝ってもらってください。

手順 2 垂直ブラケットを取り付ける 7ページ
 重要：次の手順に進む前に、すべてのブラケットがしっかりと固定されていることを確認してください。

手順 3 ポストをベースに取り付ける 8ページ

 重要：次の手順に進む前に、ポストがしっかりと固定されていることを確認してください。

ケーブルをポスト16 の前面部または上部の穴から入れ、ポストの背面部から出してください。
ケーブルを通す 11ページ

 重要：次の手順に進む前に、テレビとブラケ
ットを組み立てたものがポストにしっかりと固
定されていることを確認してください。

ネジを取り外す テレビを取り外す
テレビを取り外すには 12ページ

水平ブラケットを取り付ける手順 1.2
 注意：ネジを締めすぎないでください。 

 重要：ネジは、テレビブラケットをテレビに固定するために必要な分だけ締めてください。 

スペーサー有りbスペーサー無しa スペーサー取り付け 別の方法 

日本語

14

16
14

16

14

16

17 17

29



30



31
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Confuzzled? Contact the ECHOGEAR Team 7 days a week:

                   

“Wanna show off your hard work? 

Share a picture of your completed project with #YourGearUpgraded.  

Who knows, it might not be as bad as you thought”

Milestone AV Technologies and its affiliated corporations and subsidiaries (collectively, “Milestone”), intend to 
make this manual accurate and complete. However, Milestone makes no claim that the information contained 
herein covers all details, conditions, or variations. Nor does it provide for every possible contingency in 
connection with the installation or use of this product. The information contained in this document is subject 
to change without notice or obligation of any kind. Milestone makes no representation of warranty, expressed 
or implied, regarding the information contained herein. Milestone assumes no responsibility for accuracy, 
completeness or sufficiency of the information contained in this document.

©2018 Milestone AV Technologies. All rights reserved. ECHOGEAR is a Milestone brand. ECHOGEAR and the 
ECHOGEAR logo are trademarks of Milestone. 

Made in China.

helpmehelpyou@ECHOGEAR.com

      www.echogear.com

1-855-428-2490 (North America)
+44 (0)800 0568188 (United Kingdom)
+49 (0)800 1714795 (Germany)
+61 (0) 7 3299 7000 (Australia)


